
Pos 

 

GTS1 
1 

 

Spec E30 
1 
2 
3 

 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

 

Super Touring 5 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

'005 

52 
53 
89 

'09 
29 

174 
`082 
101 
34 
95 
'03 
11 
'02 
77 

111 
76 
12 
18 
60 
13 

186 

245 
131 
332 
'021 

Name 

Jim Ginter 

Eric Pennington 
Jeremy Lucas 
Graig Neville 

Dan Mount 
Wyatt Wood (TMC) 
Christopher Finnigan 
Jack Dorsey (TMC) 
John Allen 
Jeff Wood 
Nath an  N IC H O LS O N  ( TM C) 
Chase McIntyre (TMC) 
Will Dodd 
Randy Summerville 
Olivier Henrichot 
Bruce Myrehn 
Corentin Derbois 
Aryton Grim (TMC) 
Andrew Sellers 
Travis Lee 
Peter Lygiros 
bill dodd 

Ryan Power 
Dariusz Koman 
Breck Lewis 
Keith Patrick 

Class 

GTS1 

Spec E30 
Spec E30 
Spec E30 

Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 
Spec Miata 

S u p e r  To u r i n g  5  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  5  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  5  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  5  

Laps 

8 

8 
8 
8 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

8 
8 
8 
1 

Diff 

7.003 
7.577 

0.322 
0.567 
1.352 
1.597 
2.039 
2.173 
4.633 
6.092 
7.866 
9.063 

11.129 
11.343 
13.989 
14.610 
15.030 
32.646 
34.924 

0.520 
39.324 
7 Laps 

Total Tm 

17:12.591 

16:53.437 
17:00.440 
17:01.014 

16:38.057 
16:38.379 
16:38.624 
16:39.409 
16:39.654 
16:40.096 
16:40.230 
16:42.690 
16:44.149 
16:45.923 
16:47.120 
16:49.186 
16:49.400 
16:52.046 
16:52.667 
16:53.087 
17:10.703 
17:12.981 

16:16.517 
16:17.037 
16:55.841 

3:34.798 

Best Tm 

1:49.923 

1:43.923 
1:46.078 
1:46.869 

1:44.263 
1:43.998 
1:44.622 
1:44.753 
1:44.746 
1:44.199 
1:43.908 
1:44.768 
1:44.801 
1:45.099 
1:45.154 
1:45.724 
1:46.055 
1:46.568 
1:46.041 
1:46.334 
1:49.771 
1:50.386 

1:38.472 
1:38.274 
1:44.143 
2:12.958 

Make - Model 

BMW 325iS 

Bmw 325i 
BMW 325i 
BMW 325 

mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Miata  1.8 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda miata 
mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
MAZDA MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda  Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 
Honda S2000 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car # 73 Thunder Roadster, DQ'd due to punt 
New Track Record (1:34.790) for ThunderRoadster GTR by Jason Oehler.  

Printed: 8/30/2022 9:55:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Melanie Grossman 

Race Directors - Kent Owens/Mark Bardnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

4.086 

Avg. Speed 

67.586 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.790 

Best Speed 

85.452 

Best Lap by 

74 - Jason Oehler 

 

NASA GL Mid Ohio Pro - Blind Madness 

Lightning -  944 Spec,GTS-1,HC1,SE30,SM,ST5-6,TRGTR 

Lightning - Race 2 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 9:55:47 

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 miles 

8/28/2022 09:45 
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Pos 

 

Super Touring 6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

 

ThunderRoadster GTR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DQ 

 

944 Spec 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

18 
552 
444 
56 
42 

125 
222 
129 
167 

72 
212 

5 
210 
19 
17 

111X 
27 
74 

115 

73 

23 
33 
97 
82 

Name 

Isaac Beekman 
Andrew Janosik 
Jordan Fimple 
Jonathan Davis 
Aaron Spiegel 
Christopher Armbruster 
Stewart Lemmens 
Tony Luckoski 
Rick Young 

Derrek Morehead 
Jordan Dosch 
Wayne Tetlow 
Phillip Gehlhausen 
James Wheeler 
James Eberlin 
John Eiler 
Stu Jones 
Jason Oehler 
Joseph Purpura 

Shane Denney 

JP Preisinger 
Bart Welte 
Steven Aiuto 
Todd Checkley 

Class 

S u p e r  To u r i n g  6  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  6  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  6  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  6  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  6  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  6  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  6  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  6  
S u p e r  To u r i n g  6  

T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  

T h u n d e r R o a d s t e r  G T R  

944 Spec 
944 Spec 
944 Spec 
944 Spec 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
2 

8 

8 
8 
8 
8 

Diff 

3.048 
3.549 
5.605 
6.608 
7.105 
7.467 

15.015 
20.960 

4.086 
10.445 
18.535 
35.293 
40.314 
42.491 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
6 Laps 

DQ 

3.021 
6.970 
8.720 

Total Tm 

16:30.021 
16:33.069 
16:33.570 
16:35.626 
16:36.629 
16:37.126 
16:37.488 
16:45.036 
16:50.981 

15:58.781 
16:02.867 
16:09.226 
16:17.316 
16:34.074 
16:39.095 
16:41.272 
16:08.440 
12:44.534 
20:54.007 

16:08.985 

16:51.528 
16:54.549 
16:58.498 
17:00.248 

Best Tm 

1:43.582 
1:44.410 
1:44.324 
1:43.055 
1:45.271 
1:44.555 
1:44.875 
1:45.564 
1:46.101 

1:35.686 
1:36.836 
1:37.772 
1:39.482 
1:35.375 
1:37.120 
1:37.237 
1:38.240 
1:34.790 
1:38.398 

1:38.195 

1:45.590 
1:46.170 
1:47.129 
1:47.124 

Make - Model 

BMW Z3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda  Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda  Miata 
Honda Civic 
Mazda Miata 

I N E X  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  G T R  
T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  G T R  
Thunder Roadster 
I N E X  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  G T R  
Thunder Roadster 
T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  G T R  
6 0 0  r a c i n g  T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  
Th u n d erro ad ster  G t r 
Th u n d erro ad ster  G t r 
Thunder Roadster 

T h u n d e r  R o a d s t e r  G T R  

Porsche 944 
Porsche  944 
Porsche 944 
Porsche 944 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car # 73 Thunder Roadster, DQ'd due to punt 
New Track Record (1:34.790) for ThunderRoadster GTR by Jason Oehler.  
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Chief of Timing & Scoring - Melanie Grossman 

Race Directors - Kent Owens/Mark Bardnes 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

4.086 

Avg. Speed 

67.586 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.790 

Best Speed 

85.452 

Best Lap by 

74 - Jason Oehler 

 

NASA GL Mid Ohio Pro - Blind Madness 
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